

ITEM TITLE:

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA, AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 24-233 AND UPDATING THE CITY'S 2025 LEGISLATIVE AGENDA IN SUBSTANTIALLY THE ATTACHED FORM.

BRIEF HISTORY:

The City Commission annually adopts both policy and funding priorities to guide the City's lobbying efforts during the State legislative session. These priorities are collectively referred to as the City's "Legislative Agenda". The Legislative Agenda is an evolving document and often requires updating as the legislative session progresses. The City Commission supports additions and modifications to the Legislative Agenda that are consistent with this Resolution and further the City's best interests and the Commission's priorities. The City Commission adopted the preliminary version of the 2025 Legislative Agenda on September 24, 2024, which focused on the City's policy priorities.

- 1. Draft Resolution
- 2. Resolution No. 24-233
- 3. 2025 Draft Legislative Agenda